Contents
Cert. Version 08.19 · Edition 06.22 · EN · 03251237
D
E,
 E
N
, F
R

specified limits – see page 8 (9 Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
2.1 Type code
DG	 Pressure switch for gas
1,5	 Negative pressure adjusting range -1.5 –
-0.5/+0.5 – +3 mbar
10	 Adjusting range 1 – 10 mbar
12	 Negative pressure adjusting range -12 –
-1/+1 – +7 mbar
18	 Negative pressure adjusting range -2 –
-18 mbar
50	 Adjusting range 2.5 – 50 mbar
120	 Negative pressure adjusting range -10 –
-120 mbar
150	 Adjusting range 30 – 150 mbar
450	 Negative pressure adjusting range -80 –
-450 mbar
500	 Adjusting range 100 – 500 mbar
H	 Switches and locks off with rising pres-
sure
N	 Switches and locks off with falling pres-
sure
I	 Negative pressure for gas
G	 With gold-plated contacts
-3 Electrical connection via screw terminals
-4 Electrical connection via screw terminals,
IP 65
-5 Electrical connection via 4-pin plug,
without socket, IP 54
-6 Electrical connection via 4-pin plug, with
socket, IP 54
-9 Electrical connection via 4-pin plug, with
socket, IP 65
K2	 Red/green pilot LED for 24 V DC/AC
T	 Blue pilot lamp for 230 V AC
T2	 Red/green pilot LED for 110 to 230 V AC
N	 Blue pilot lamp for 120 V AC
A	 External adjustment
2.2 Part designations
1
2
3
4
5
1	 Upper housing section with cover
2	 Lower housing section
3	 Hand wheel
4	 M16 cable gland
5	 DG..H, DG..N with manual reset
2.3 Type label
DG
CE 2
1 3
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany
Max. inlet pressure = withstand pressure, mains volt-
age, ambient temperature, enclosure: see type label.
3 INSTALLATION
	CAUTION
Please observe the following to ensure that the
unit is not damaged during installation:
– Dropping the device can cause permanent
damage. In this event, replace the entire device
and associated modules before use.
– Use approved sealing material only.
– Check max. ambient temperature – see page
8 (9.1 Ambient conditions).
– Vapours containing silicone can adversely affect
the functioning of electrical contacts. When